



PRIVACY POLICY

Slidematic Products (Slidematic) operates the Slidematic website at www.slidematicproducts.com. This notice addresses only Slidematic Products's website policy, and does not apply to sites that users access via links from our site. Slidematic Products is not responsible for the information collecting policies of other sites, for the practices employed by websites linked to or from our website, or for the information or content contained therein.

Slidematic ("our", "us", "we") is committed to protecting your privacy as described in this policy ("Privacy Policy"). We do not share, sell, or rent any of the information collected to any third parties and do not intend to do so in the future. We have tried to be as clear as possible, but would be happy to address any questions or concerns directly during business hours by email at info@slidematicproducts.com or by telephone at 773.545.4213.

The security of your data is important to us, but remember that no method of transmission over the Internet, or method of electronic storage is 100% safe and secure. While we strive to use the necessary means to protect your personal data as required by law, we cannot guarantee its absolute security.

The effective date of this policy is 12/31/2018.

COLLECTED INFORMATION

All of the data collected is used to help improve both the individual user's experience and to help improve the functionality of the Services, and will NOT be shared with anyone except the Slidematic team.

If you request or submit information to us by sending an Email via info@slidematicproducts.com or by filling out a "contact" form, we may save your Email address as well as any other information you provide. This information may be used to contact you in the future by mail, Email, or phone to convey information about our solutions or services that we feel may benefit you. Your Email and other information will not be sold to any third party. No specific data or anything that can personally identify you, such as your name, will be given to any advertisers directly or indirectly.





We may disclose personal information when required by law or in a good-faith belief that such a disclosure is necessary to: (1) comply with any legal process and investigation and the applicable laws; (2) enforce this privacy policy; (3) respond and address any claims that any materials, document, image, logo, design, graphic, audio, video or other information provided by you violates the rights of a third party; or (4) protect the rights, property, or personal safety of Slidematic®, its users, or the general public.

PERSONAL DATA

Slidematic will hold onto data that requires a user log-in. This could include, but may not be limited to, your email used to log in, name, address, and other potential personal or demographic data. The Website will NEVER ask for any credit card information, social security information, or any other information pertaining to personal finances, so you should never provide any.

If you would like to have your personal information removed from our records, please send an Email to info@slidematicproducts.com with "Remove personal information" in the subject line.

Cookies

Slidematic Products's website does not use cookies.

CHILDREN'S PRIVACY

Our Services do not address anyone under the age of 16.

We do not knowingly collect personally identifiable information from anyone under the age of 16. If you are a parent or guardian and you are aware that your minor child has provided us with personal data, please contact us. If we become aware that we have collected personal data from children without verification of parental consent, we will take steps to remove that information from our servers.

CHANGES TO THIS PRIVACY POLICY

Please note that Slidematic Products reviews its privacy practices from time-to-time (i.e. to track technology and/or legal changes), and that these practices are subject to change.

We will notify you of any changes by posting a prominent notice of the new Privacy Policy on this page. You are advised to review this Privacy Policy periodically for any changes. Changes to this Privacy Policy will be effective within 1 day of the new Privacy Policy being updated.





If you have an account with Slidematic, please see the Terms and Conditions, as well as this Privacy Policy (collectively the "Agreement"). You must agree to the terms in order to access the features of the website.

Contact Us: Slidematic Products 4520 West Addison Street Chicago, IL 60641

Phone: 773.545.4213 Fax: 773.545.0797

Email: <u>info@slidematicproducts.com</u> Website: www.slidematicproducts.com